

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.14973 OF 2023

Sitaram Sopanrao Chavan
(since deceased through his legal heirs)
Rajaram Sitaram Chavan And Ors. .. Petitioners
Versus
The Sub-Divisional Officer, Daund And Ors. .. Respondents

None for the Petitioners.
Ms. Shruti D. Vyas, Addl. GP a/w Ms. P. J. Gavhane, AGP for Respondent
/State.

**CORAM : G.S. KULKARNI &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.**
DATE : 4th December 2023

P.C.:-

. Office to verify and place the matter before the appropriate
bench.

JITENDRA JAIN, J.

G.S. KULKARNI, J.