

Chaitanya

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14973 OF 2023

Sitaram Sopanrao Chavan (Since Deceased
Through His Legal Heirs.) Rajaram Sitaram
Chavan And Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

The Sub Divisional Officer, Daund And Ors. ... Respondent

Mr Nitin Deshpande, for Petitioner.

Mr P. P. More, A.G.P. for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : M.S. Sonak &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.**

DATED : 02 MAY 2025

PC:-

1. Mr More, the learned A.G.P., seeks time to file reply.
2. Reply must be filed and served by 13 June 2025.
Rejoinder, if any, to be filed by 20 June 2025.
3. List the matter on 26 June 2025.

(Jitendra Jain, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)

CHAITANYA
ASHOK
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
CHAITANYA
ASHOK JADHAV
Date: 2025.05.03
16:59:38 +0530