

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14973 OF 2023

Sitaram Sopanrao Chavan (since Deceased ....PETITIONER  
Through His Legal Heirs. )rajaram Sitaram  
Chavan And Ors.

V/S

The Sub Divisional Officer, Daund ....RESPONDENT

Smt.Rachana Harpale (Through V.C.) i/by Nitin P. Deshpande  
a/w Santosh P. Kurade for Petitioner  
Mr.R.S.Pawar, AGP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG  
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH  
DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ**

**DATE : 30th January, 2026**

**P.C. :**

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the  
appropriate Court.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**